
Class Worked 
Son of 

Sno*Drift
POR

Hell and

Back

Pavement

Ends

Are You

Territor?

Best 

Three

Equipped Rob Moran 10 8 10 28.0

Mike Bennett 10 10 8 28.0

Robert Kay 10 10 8 28.0

Fred Rosevear (x) 6 6 10 22.0

Mike Thompson (x) 6 6 10 22.0

SoSD*, HaB* Scott Harvey Jr 10 10 20.0

David Stone 8 10 18.0

Andrew Layton 4 6 5 5 6 17.0

Joe Layton 4 6 5 5 6 17.0

John Fishbeck 8 4 3 15.0

Laurie Dawson 8 4 3 15.0

David Harkcom 5 8 13.0

J Thomas vonHatten (x) 2 2 8 12.0

James H Heine (x) 2 2 8 12.0

Dan Harkcom 8 8.0

David Kloosterman (x) 3 4 7.0

Jim Kloosterman 3 4 7.0

Jeff Boris (x) 6 6.0

Nic Boris (x) 6 6.0

Al Jean-Francois (x) 5 5.0

Dennis Wiedbusch 3 3.0

Kenneth Wiedbusch 3 3.0

SoS

Limited Satish Gopalkrishnan (x) 10 10 10 8 30.0

Savera D'Souza (x) 10 10 10 8 30.0
Dan Harkcom 10 8 8 10 28.0
Greg Lester (x) 10 8 8 10 28.0

PE* Adam Spieszny 8 6 8 22.0
Jeanne English (x) 6 6 5 17.0
Larry Scholnick (x) 6 6 5 17.0
Wendy Harrison (x) 5 4 6 15.0
Craig Beidelman(x) 5 4 6 15.0
Piotr Roszczenko 8 6 14.0
Jeff Boris (x) 2 4 5 4 13.0
Maegan Burkart (x) 4 5 4 13.0
Kevin Line 5 8 13.0

SoSD* Jennifer Glass 6 5 11.0
Sean Riddell (x) 6 3 9.0
Steve Riddell 6 3 9.0
Brian Line 8 8.0

POR*,AYT?* Bruce Fisher 6 6.0

Brian Thorpe 5 5.0
Trent Line (x) 5 5.0
Jerry White (x) 4 4.0
Jim White (x) 4 4.0
Art Kaser (x) 3 3.0
Chris Kaser (x) 3 3.0
Nic Boris (x) 2 2.0
Ken Swarm 1.9 1.9
Micheal Oxendine (x) 1.9 1.9
Gary Kowalski (x) 1.8 1.8
Kurt Przybysz (x) 1.8 1.8
Kurt Przybysz (x)

Stock Alison Lee 10 10 10 6 30.0

Sawyer Stone 10 10 10 6 30.0

Tristan Koivisto 8 8 8 8 8 24.0

Ryan Vindua 8 8 8 8 24.0

J Toney (x) 6 6 10 22.0

Jessica Toney (x) 6 6 10 22.0

Beth Anderson (x) 5 5 10.0

Mario Arias (x) 5 5 10.0

Francisco Romero (x) 10 10.0

Mario Velarde (x) 10 10.0

Sarah Tellas (x) 8 8.0

Robert Steffes (x) 2 5 7.0

Roshitha Steffes (x) 2 5 7.0

Andrew Bockheim (x) 3 4 7.0

Koressa Bockheim (x) 3 4 7.0

Bob Martin 6 6.0

Jim Kloosterman 6 6.0

John Kytasty 6 6.0

Rob Moran 6 6.0

Chandra Koganti 5 5.0

Rick Vendlinski (x) 5 5.0

Chris Zimmerman (x) 5 5.0

Raven Rotsaert (x) 5 5.0

John Rzepka 4 4.0

Maureen Cousino (x) 4 4.0

Dan Ellis (x) 4 4.0

Tanner Ingersoll (x) 4 4.0

Danny Bowdler (x) 4 4.0

Graeme Caldwell (x) 4 4.0

Ian Everett (x) 4 4.0

Jake Seeger (x) 4 4.0

Alexander Waisanen (x) 3 3.0

Zachary Papciak (x) 3 3.0

John Li 3 3.0

Kevin Schimdt 3 3.0

Darren Rurup (x) 2 2.0

Ted Rurup (x) 2 2.0

Aaron Weidman (x) 2 2.0

John Retzer (x) 2 2.0

Devin Mulder (x) 1.9 1.9

Stephen Jones (x) 1.9 1.9

Joseph Sladovich (x) 1.9 1.9

Mark Capoccia (x) 1.9 1.9

James Oess (x) 1.8 1.8

Kent Gardam (x) 1.8 1.8

Cory May (x) 1.8 1.8

Nathan Baxter (x) 1.8 1.8

Cody Beyer (x) 1.7 1.7

Miles Ritter (x) 1.7 1.7

Jeremy Doredla (x) 1.7 1.7

Nic Harwood (x) 1.7 1.7

Cort Bouse 1.6 1.6

Thomas Klonowski (x) 1.6 1.6

Jacob Irwin (x) 1.6 1.6

Joel Irwin (x) 1.6 1.6

Ron Mallison (x) 1.5 1.5

Kris Bain (x) 1.5 1.5

David Jones (x) 1.5 1.5

John Hershey (x) 1.5 1.5

George Arango (x) 1.4 1.4

Matt Weyhmiller (x) 1.4 1.4

Maegan Burkart (x) 1.3 1.3

Mike Burkart (x) 1.3 1.3

* Organizer

'(x)' following person's name indicates not member of SCCA and/or not member of Detroit Region - competitor must be member
    of SCCA and Detroit Region as of last rally of season to qualify for inclusion in Detroit Regional RoadRally championship

Updated: 12/20/20

2020 Detroit Region Road Rally Championship - Class Standings

Competed multiple classes



Worked 
Son of 

Sno*Drift
POR

Hell and

Back

Pavement

Ends

Pavement

Ends

All

Total

Tristan Koivisto 8 8 8 8 8 40.0

Satish Gopalkrishnan (x) 10 10 10 8 38.0
Savera D'Souza (x) 10 10 10 8 38.0
Dan Harkcom 10 8 8 10 36.0
Greg Lester (x) 10 8 8 10 36.0
Alison Lee 10 10 10 6 36.0
Sawyer Stone 10 10 10 6 36.0
Rob Moran 6 10 8 10 34.0

Ryan Vindua 8 8 8 8 32.0

Mike Bennett 10 10 8 28.0

Robert Kay 10 10 8 28.0

Andrew Layton 4 6 5 5 6 26.0

Joe Layton 4 6 5 5 6 26.0

Fred Rosevear (x) 6 6 10 22.0

Mike Thompson (x) 6 6 10 22.0

PE* Adam Spieszny 8 6 8 22.0
J Toney (x) 6 6 10 22.0
Jessica Toney (x) 6 6 10 22.0

Jeff Boris (x) 6 2 4 5 4 21.0

SoSD*, HaB* Scott Harvey Jr 10 10 20.0

David Stone 8 10 18.0

Jeanne English (x) 6 6 5 17.0

Larry Scholnick (x) 6 6 5 17.0
John Fishbeck 8 4 3 15.0

Laurie Dawson 8 4 3 15.0

Wendy Harrison (x) 5 4 6 15.0

Craig Beidelman(x) 5 4 6 15.0

Maegan Burkart (x) 1.3 4 5 4 14.3

Piotr Roszczenko 8 6 14.0

David Harkcom 5 8 13.0

Kevin Line 5 8 13.0

J Thomas vonHatten (x) 2 2 8 12.0

James H Heine (x) 2 2 8 12.0

SoSD* Jennifer Glass 6 5 11.0

Beth Anderson (x) 5 5 10.0

Mario Arias (x) 5 5 10.0

Francisco Romero (x) 10 10.0

Mario Velarde (x) 10 10.0

Sean Riddell (x) 6 3 9.0

Steve Riddell 6 3 9.0

Graeme Caldwell (x) 4 4.0

Dan Harkcom 8 8.0

Nic Boris (x) 6 2 8.0
Brian Line 8 8.0
Sarah Tellas (x) 8 8.0

David Kloosterman (x) 3 4 7.0

Jim Kloosterman 3 4 7.0

Robert Steffes (x) 2 5 7.0

Roshitha Steffes (x) 2 5 7.0

Andrew Bockheim (x) 3 4 7.0

Koressa Bockheim (x) 3 4 7.0

Bob Martin 6 6.0

POR*,AYT?* Bruce Fisher 6 6.0

Jim Kloosterman 6 6.0

John Kytasty 6 6.0

Al Jean-Francois (x) 5 5.0

Brian Thorpe 5 5.0

Trent Line (x) 5 5.0

Chandra Koganti 5 5.0

Rick Vendlinski (x) 5 5.0

Chris Zimmerman (x) 5 5.0

Raven Rotsaert (x) 5 5.0

Jerry White (x) 4 4.0

Jim White (x) 4 4.0

John Rzepka 4 4.0

Maureen Cousino (x) 4 4.0

Dan Ellis (x) 4 4.0
Tanner Ingersoll (x) 4 4.0
Danny Bowdler (x) 4 4.0
Ian Everett (x) 4 4.0

Jake Seeger (x) 4 4.0

Dennis Wiedbusch 3 3.0

Kenneth Wiedbusch 3 3.0

Art Kaser (x) 3 3.0

Chris Kaser (x) 3 3.0

Alexander Waisanen (x) 3 3.0

Zachary Papciak (x) 3 3.0

John Li 3 3.0

Kevin Schimdt 3 3.0

Darren Rurup (x) 2 2.0

Ted Rurup (x) 2 2.0

Aaron Weidman (x) 2 2.0

John Retzer (x) 2 2.0

Ken Swarm 1.9 1.9

Micheal Oxendine (x) 1.9 1.9

Devin Mulder (x) 1.9 1.9

Stephen Jones (x) 1.9 1.9

Joseph Sladovich (x) 1.9 1.9

Mark Capoccia (x) 1.9 1.9

Gary Kowalski (x) 1.8 1.8

Kurt Przybysz (x) 1.8 1.8

James Oess (x) 1.8 1.8

Kent Gardam (x) 1.8 1.8

Cory May (x) 1.8 1.8

Nathan Baxter (x) 1.8 1.8

Cody Beyer (x) 1.7 1.7

Miles Ritter (x) 1.7 1.7

Jeremy Doredla (x) 1.7 1.7

Nic Harwood (x) 1.7 1.7

Cort Bouse 1.6 1.6
Thomas Klonowski (x) 1.6 1.6
Jacob Irwin (x) 1.6 1.6
Joel Irwin (x) 1.6 1.6
Ron Mallison (x) 1.5 1.5
Kris Bain (x) 1.5 1.5
David Jones (x) 1.5 1.5
John Hershey (x) 1.5 1.5
George Arango (x) 1.4 1.4

Matt Weyhmiller (x) 1.4 1.4

Mike Burkart (x) 1.3 1.3

* Organizer

'(x)' following person's name indicates not member of SCCA and/or not member of Detroit Region - competitor must be member

    of SCCA and Detroit Region as of last rally of season to qualify for inclusion in Detroit Regional RoadRally championship

Updated: 12/20/20

2020 Detroit Region Road Rally Championship - Overall Standings

Competed multiple classes


